The Model G0875Z is the same machine as the Model G0875 except for the 3 HP spindle motor and 220V
3-Phase power supply requirement. Except for the differences noted in this insert, all other content in the
Model G0875 owner's manual applies to this machine.
: To reduce the risk of serious injury, you MUST read and understand this insert—and
the entire Model G0875 manual, the SIEMENS SINUMERIK 808D Programming and Operating
Manual, and the SIEMENS SINUMERIK 808D Diagnostics Manual—BEFORE assembling, installing,
or operating this machine!
If you have any further questions about this manual insert or the differences between the Model G0875Z and

25 26
28
27
32
31
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
1 P0875Z001 FRAME (REAR) 16 P0875Z016 DOOR HANDLE
2 P0875Z002 FRAME (FRONT) 17 P0875Z017 WINDOW SUB-FRAME (DOOR)
3 P0875Z003 DOOR 18 P0875Z018 LED LIGHT
4 P0875Z004 WINDOW (DOOR) 19 P0875Z019 WARNING LIGHT
5 P0875Z005 WINDOW (FRONT LEFT) 20 P0875Z020 LIMIT SWITCH
6 P0875Z006 WINDOW SUB-FRAME (FRONT LEFT) 21 P0875Z021 UPPER FRAME CORNER
7 P0875Z007 FRAME (LEFT) 22 P0875Z022 UPPER FRAME COVER (FRONT)
8 P0875Z008 WINDOW (LEFT) 23 P0875Z023 UPPER FRAME COVER (REAR)
9 P0875Z009 WINDOW SUB-FRAME (LEFT) 24 P0875Z024 UPPER FRAME CORNER COVER
10 P0875Z010 FRAME (RIGHT) 25 P0875Z025 SPACER
11 P0875Z011 WINDOW (RIGHT) 26 P0875Z026 CONTROL PANEL SIEMENS SINUMERIK
12 P0875Z012 WINDOW SUB-FRAME (RIGHT) 27 P0875Z027 HANDHELD CONTROLLER RICHAUTO
13 P0875Z013 CONTROL CABINET 28 P0875Z028 CONTROL PANEL CORD
14 P0875Z014 CONTROL CABINET PANEL 31 P0875Z031 CONTROL SYSTEM SIEMENS
15 P0875Z015 DOOR LOCK 32 P0875Z032 POWER CORD 12G 3W 72" L15-20P
-12- Model G0875Z (Mfd. Since 09/24)BUY PARTS ONLINE AT GRIZZLY.COM!
Scan QR code to visit our Parts Store.
PARTS
We do our best to stock replacement parts when possible, but we cannot guarantee that all parts shown

124
125
126
127
128
129
130
117118
119
120
121
122
123
132131
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
101 P0875Z101 STAND 117 P0875Z117 WRENCH 12 X 14MM OPEN-ENDS
102 P0875Z102 LOWER DOOR (RIGHT) 118 P0875Z118 WRENCH 16 X 18MM OPEN-ENDS
103 P0875Z103 LOWER DOOR (LEFT) 119 P0875Z119 WRENCH 22 X 24MM OPEN-ENDS
104 P0875Z104 ELECTRICAL BOARD ASSEMBLY 120 P0875Z120 SCREWDRIVER FLAT HEAD 1/4"
105 P0875Z105 REAR PANEL 121 P0875Z121 SCREWDRIVER PHILLIPS #2
106 P0875Z106 COOLANT TANK 122 P0875Z122 HEX WRENCH 10MM
107 P0875Z107 COOLANT TANK COVER 123 P0875Z123 HEX WRENCH SET 2.5, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8MM
108 P0875Z108 COOLANT TANK TRAY 124 P0875Z124 OIL BOTTLE
109 P0875Z109 HOSE SUPPORT BRACKET 125 P0875Z125 HEX NUT M12-1.75
110 P0875Z110 LIMIT SWITCH BRACKET 126 P0875Z126 FOOT M12-1.75 X 82, D120
111 P0875Z111 DOOR LOCK 127 P0875Z127 FLAT WASHER 12MM
112 P0875Z112 Y-AXIS SERVO MOTOR COVER 128 P0875Z128 HEX NUT M10-1.5 BLK
113 P0875Z113 LUBRICANT PUMP 129 P0875Z129 FLAT WASHER 10MM BLK
114 P0875Z114 TERMINAL BRACKET 130 P0875Z130 T-SLOT BOLT M10-1.5 X 60 BLK
115 P0875Z115 GASKET 131 P0875Z131 TRANSFORMER SG-6KVA 230/400V
116 P0875Z116 TOOLBOX 132 P0875Z132 CIRCUIT BREAKER 16A PL9-C16/3 3P
Model G0875Z (Mfd. Since 09/24) -13-BUY PARTS ONLINE AT GRIZZLY.COM!
Scan QR code to visit our Parts Store.
Stand
201

217
218
219
220 221
222
223 204
205
203
204
204
211
216
202
213
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
201 P0875Z201 BASE 213 P0875Z213 LINEAR GUIDEWAY W/SLIDING BLOCK
202 P0875Z202 CARRIAGE SCALE 215 P0875Z215 Y-AXIS MOTOR CONNECTOR
203 P0875Z203 BUSHING 216 P0875Z216 SENSOR M8
204 P0875Z204 BALL BEARING 7201 217 P0875Z217 CABLE CARRIER
205 P0875Z205 SPANNER NUT M12-1.75 218 P0875Z218 CHAIN ANCHOR
206 P0875Z206 LEADSCREW W/BLOCK 219 P0875Z219 Y-AXIS SENSOR INDUCTOR
208 P0875Z208 Y-AXIS MOTOR CONNECTOR 220 P0875Z220 PLATE
209 P0875Z209 Y-AXIS SERVO MOTOR 221 P0875Z221 Y-AXIS COVER BASE PLATE
210 P0875Z210 FLANGE 222 P0875Z222 COUPLER
211 P0875Z211 GUIDE 223 P0875Z223 OIL SEPARATOR A
212 P0875Z212 SHIELD
-14- Model G0875Z (Mfd. Since 09/24)BUY PARTS ONLINE AT GRIZZLY.COM!
Scan QR code to visit our Parts Store.
Base
301
302
303
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
306
302
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
301 P0875Z301 COLUMN 309 P0875Z309 FLANGE
302 P0875Z302 BALL BEARING 7201 310 P0875Z310 Z-AXIS SERVO MOTOR
303 P0875Z303 Z-AXIS LEADSCREW W/NUT 311 P0875Z311 COVER
305 P0875Z305 BUSHING 312 P0875Z312 Z-AXIS LIMIT BLOCK
306 P0875Z306 LINEAR GUIDEWAY W/SLIDING BLOCK EGH15CA 313 P0875Z313 COUPLER
307 P0875Z307 COLUMN COVER 314 P0875Z314 BASE PLATE
308 P0875Z308 Z-AXIS SERVO MOTOR BASE 315 P0875Z315 OIL SEPARATOR B
Model G0875Z (Mfd. Since 09/24) -15-BUY PARTS ONLINE AT GRIZZLY.COM!
Scan QR code to visit our Parts Store.
Column
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
424
412
428
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
401 P0875Z401 MILLING HEAD HOUSING 414 P0875Z414 MOTOR PULLEY
402 P0875Z402 CONTACT PLATE 415 P0875Z415 JUNCTION PLATE
403 P0875Z403 ROTATING PLATE 416 P0875Z416 WIRE COVER
404 P0875Z404 HOUSING COVER 417 P0875Z417 SENSOR M8
405 P0875Z405 SPINDLE COVER 418 P0875Z418 Z-AXIS COVER PLATE
406 P0875Z406 BAFFLE 419 P0875Z419 COOLANT BLOCK
407 P0875Z407 SPINDLE MOTOR VEICHI 3HP 380V 420 P0875Z420 CABLE CARRIER
412 P0875Z412 PRESSURE LEVER 424 P0875Z424 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY
413 P0875Z413 MOTOR SHAFT BUSHING 428 P0875Z428 KEY
-16- Model G0875Z (Mfd. Since 09/24)BUY PARTS ONLINE AT GRIZZLY.COM!
Scan QR code to visit our Parts Store.
Milling Head
501
502
509
510
511
512
515
505
516
517
518
519
520
503
504
506
507
508
504
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
501 P0875Z501 TABLE 510 P0875Z510 LEADSCREW MOUNT (RIGHT)
502 P0875Z502 TABLE LEADSCREW W/BLOCK 511 P0875Z511 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 6210
503 P0875Z503 LEADSCREW MOUNT (LEFT) 512 P0875Z512 FLANGE
504 P0875Z504 ANGULAR CONTACT BALL BEARING 7201 515 P0875Z515 COUPLER
505 P0875Z505 LINEAR GUIDE W/SLIDING BLOCK 516 P0875Z516 TABLE COVER (FRONT)
506 P0875Z506 BUSHING 517 P0875Z517 TABLE COVER (REAR)
507 P0875Z507 BUSHING 518 P0875Z518 WIRE COVER
508 P0875Z508 SPANNER NUT M12-1.75 519 P0875Z519 MOTOR COVER
509 P0875Z509 X-AXIS SERVO MOTOR 520 P0875Z520 CABLE CARRIER
Model G0875Z (Mfd. Since 09/24) -17-BUY PARTS ONLINE AT GRIZZLY.COM!
Scan QR code to visit our Parts Store.
Milling Table
601 602
603 605
606
609
KV
14
1Q3
1V4
1M3
P
1K1 1K2 1V3
1P3
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
5
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
601 P0875Z601 COMPRESSED AIR ASSEMBLY 605 P0875Z605 QUICK EXHAUST VALVE
602 P0875Z602 PRESSURE SWITCH 606 P0875Z606 CYLINDER TOOL SPANNER
603 P0875Z603 WAY VALVE 609 P0875Z609 DRIP LUBRICATOR
-18- Model G0875Z (Mfd. Since 09/24)BUY PARTS ONLINE AT GRIZZLY.COM!
Scan QR code to visit our Parts Store.
Pneumatic System
 Fluid Capacities

714
715 702
702
702
702 702
702
702
702
INJURY/SHOCK
HAZARD!
Disconnect power
before adjustments,
maintenance, or
service.
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
701 P0875Z701 MACHINE ID LABEL 709 P0875Z709 GRIZZLY NAMEPLATE-SMALL
702 P0875Z702 ELECTRICITY LABEL 710 P0875Z710 PINCH/AMPUTATION HAZARD LABEL
703 P0875Z703 220V 3-PHASE ELECTRICITY LABEL 711 P0875Z711 BIOHAZARD LABEL
704 P0875Z704 DISCONNECT POWER LABEL 712 P0875Z712 DO NOT OPEN DOOR LABEL
705 P0875Z705 FLUID CAPACITIES LABEL 713 P0875Z713 EYE INJURY LABEL
706 P0875Z706 GRIZZLY.COM LABEL 14.5", BEIGE 714 P0875Z714 READ MANUAL LABEL
707 P0875Z707 TOUCH-UP PAINT, GRIZZLY GREEN 715 P0875Z715 TOUCH-UP PAINT, GRIZZLY PUTTY
708 P0875Z708 MODEL NUMBER LABEL
Model G0875Z (Mfd. Since 09/24) -19-BUY PARTS ONLINE AT GRIZZLY.COM!
Scan QR code to visit our Parts Store.
Labels & Cosmetics
Safety labels help reduce the risk of serious injury caused by machine hazards. If any label comes